FORM PT0-1595 (Rev. 6-93) $2 - 10 - 04$ OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102901	Patent and Trademai
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ray (NMI) Merewether & Mark S. Olsson         ✓ Individuals	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         <ul> <li>Name: DeepSea Power &amp; Light a California corporation</li> <li>Street Address: 3855 Ruffin Road</li> <li>City San Diego State California Zip 92123-1813</li> <li>If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: Yes ✓ No</li> <li>(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)</li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/956,328</li> </ul>	ecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Hached? _ Yes ∠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name:Michael H. JesterStreet Address:505 D Grand Caribe Causeway	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> <u>✓</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Coronado State: California Zip: 92118fs	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Michael H. Jester Minn Me Name of Person Signing Si	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum 1. 2 6 - 0. 4 gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	ieet, attachments, and oocument:

C-\My Files\Client\0009\066\P - Assign Cover Sht wind

PATENT REEL: 016062 FRAME: 0117

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Ray (NMI) Merewether of 7714 Ludington Place, La Jolla, California 92037, and Mark S. Olsson of 5897 Soledad Mountain Road, La Jolla, California 92037, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DEEPSEA POWER & LIGHT, a California corporation, with an office at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123-1813, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to *Multi-sensor Mapping Omnidirectional Sonde and Line Locators* by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2004, Serial No. 10/956,328, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

USSN 10/956,328 0009-066

> PATENT REEL: 016062 FRAME: 0118

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent . which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at <u>San Diego</u>, <u>CA</u>t Date: <u>Mor 23, 2004</u>, By: <u>Muy 1</u> Ray (NM \_\_\_\_\_this <u>30<sup>+4</sup></u>day of <u>November</u>, 2004. ) Merewether Witness Date: Nov. 30, 2004 By: Mark S. Olsson ð Ken itness

USSN 10/956,328 0009-066